CITY OF YUMA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, AUGUST 15, 2017

CALL TO ORDER - 7:30 P.M.

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. CORRECTIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF AUGUST 15, 2017 AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF AUGUST 1, 2017 MINUTES
- 5. CITIZENS RECOGNITION AND INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. ACTION ITEMS
 - A. 3.2% BEER LICENSE RENEWAL FOR 7-ELEVEN LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, KARMA WELLS.
 - B. RESOLUTION #13, SERIES OF 2017 (MOU WITH COUNTY FOR BALLOT BOXES) KARMA WELLS.
 - C. RESOLUTION #14, SERIES OF 2017 (ELECTRONICS RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL INC MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT) SCOTT MOORE.
 - D. RESOLUTION #15, SERIES OF 2017 (LEASE AGREEEMENT WITH KLZ ENTERPRISES LLC) SCOTT MOORE.
 - E. RESOLUTION #16, SERIES OF 2017 (TRAINING CONTRACT WITH CAMERON JOSH) JON LYNCH.
 - F. RESOLUTION #17, SERIES OF 2017 (TRAINING CONTRACT WITH KERIANN JOSH) SCOTT MOORE.
 - G. BLUE LIGHT PROCLAMATION KARMA WELLS.
 - H. FIRST READING ORDINANCE #8, SERIES OF 2017 (REPEALING AND REENACTING SECTIONS 6.04.010, 6.04.030, 6.04.035, 6.04.050, 6.04.070, 6.04.080, 6.04.190, 6.04.220, 6.04.210, AMENDING SECTIONS 6.04.100, 6.04.130, 6.04.150, 6.04.160, DELETING SECTIONS 6.04.090, 6.04.120, 6.04.205, 6.04.230, 6.04.240, 6.04.250, 6.04.260, 6.04.270 AND AMENDING CHAPTER 6.04 BY THE ADDITION TO NEW SECTIONS 6.04.170 AND 6.04.180, ALL REGARDING ANIMAL REGULATION) SCOTT MOORE
 - I. APPROVAL OF BILLS KARMA WELLS.
 - J. PURCHASES OVER \$5,000 SCOTT MOORE.
- 7. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS
- 8. REPORTS

CITY MANAGER, SCOTT MOORE

CITY CLERK/TREASURER, KARMA WELLS

CHIEF OF POLICE, JONATHON LYNCH

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS

9. ADJOURNMENT